

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6151 of 2023

Appellant :- Badku Alias Chandrika Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mool Chandra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

The report of notice issued to the respondent No. 2, is awaited.

Put up on 25.08.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 7.8.2023

Suraj