

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6151 of 2023

**Appellant :-** Badku Alias Chandrika Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Mool Chandra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

Sri Prashant Dwivedi, Advocate submits that he has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of the informant in the registry of this Court.

Heard.

Admit.

List on 27.10.2023 for hearing on the application for suspension of sentence showing the name of Sri Prashant Dwivedi as counsel for the informant.

**Order Date :-** 21.9.2023

Anand