



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6151 of 2023

Badku Alias Chandrika Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mool Chandra, Vishesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Prashant Drivedi

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to place on record the statement of the victim recorded under Section 164 Cr.P.C.

List this case on 23rd March, 2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

February 19, 2026

Raj